

Department of Health and Medical Education OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT Associated Hospital GMC, Baramulla



SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE

AH-GMC/BLA/2022/ 50/4-20

Dated:- 13-1910/2022

For and on behalf of Lt. Governor of Jammu and Kashmir Union Territory, in view of urgency and for smooth functioning of the Ayushman Section of GMC and Associated Hospital, sealed tenders affixed by revenue stamps of Rs.2 are invited from reputed firms/dealers for the below mentioned items/works:

S No.	Items/Particulars	Quantity
1.	Mantra MFS100 Finger Print Scanner	10 No.

The estimates/tenders in sealed envelope addressed to Medical Superintendent Associated Hospital GMC Baramulla shall reach to this office within 03 days from the date of publication.

Other Terms and Conditions:

- 1)Details of the work can be obtained from the office of the undersigned.
- 2) Price is F.O.R destination basis with no scope of escalation.
- 3) Rates are inclusive of all taxes.
- 4) Successful bidder shall have to supply the items within 2 days.

5) The undersigned reserves the right to reject or accept any tender without assigning any reason.

Associated Hospital GMC, Baramu

Copy to the:

1. Principal GMC Baramulla for favour of information.

- 2. Chief Accounts Officer GMC Baramulla for information.
- 3. Administrative Officer GMC Baramulla for information.
- 4. Nodal officer Ayushman Bharat GMC Baramulla for information
- 5. In-charge Website GMC Baramulla for uploading on official website.
- 6. Office copy.